
/

RT]RAI, POWtrR COMPANY LIMITE,D

Tender Document for

Procurement of Consumable ltems (Electrical) at Gazipur 52

MW Power Plant.

T'endering Method: Request for Quotation (RFQ), National.

'l'cnclcr Inquiry No: I'[JI{-02(LGIGI'P-52MW/RIrQ) 2022-23, Datc-14.11.2022

'l'l,,NI)ltlt CLOSING I)A'l'li: 23.1 1.202L 'f ime: 12.00 PM

November-2022

4



RPCL- GAZIPT]R 52 MW POWEIT PI,AN'I., KOI)I)^, GAZIPT-]R

REQUIIST FOR QUOTA'IIOI{
for

lrrocurcment of Consumable ltems (Iilcctrical) at Gnzipur 52 MW I'ower l'lant'

'l'oncJcr 
I rrclu iry No : t'}l.JI{-02(l.G/(iPP- SZMW/I{I'Q) 2022-23 .

'l'o

l. 'l'he III,CI-Gazipur 52 MW Power Plant has been allocatcd public llncls ancl intcnds to apply tl portiorr ol llrc

lunds to eligible payments under the Contract fbr which this Quotatiorr I)ocurncnt is issued.

Dctailed Specilications an<J, Design & Drawings lol the intenclcci (ioocis shall be availablc in thc ol'llcc oi thc

l)rocuring iintity lbr inspection by the potential Quotationcrs during ollicc hours on all working days.

Quotation shall lrc prepared and submitted using thc 'Quotation l)ocrttllcnt'.

euotation shall be completed properly, duly signed-clatcd each pagc b1 thc aLrtholized signatorl'ancl srtbttrittcrl l:r

thc datc to the olfrce as specified in Para 6 bclow.

No Sccur.itics such as Quotation Security (i.c. thc traditionally tcrntccl ljarncst Moncy. 'l'cnclel SccLrlitl ) rtnil

I)crlbrmancc SccLrrity shall be required lbr submission ol'the Qr-rotation ancl clclivcry ol'thc Goods (il'arrlrtlcil)
lcspcctivcly.

euotatiol i6 a sealed envelope or by lax or through electronic nrail shall bc submittcd kr thc ol'llcc: ol tlrt
undersigned on or before 23.11.2022, l2:00 PM. 'l'hc envclope coutaining thc QUotation rnust bc clcat'lr rrrlIlictl

"Quotaiion 1br Consumable ltems (Electrical) at Oazipur 52 MW l)ower Plant." and I)O NO'l' Ol'l'.N bclirle

23.11.2022. l2:00 PM. Quotations received later than the timc spccilicd hclcin shall not bc acccptccl.

Quotations received by lax or through electronic mail shall bc scalcd-cuvclopcd by thc Procut'ing I)ntit1 dtrlY

ntar.ked as state6 in Para 6 above and, all Quotations thus reccivecl shall bc scnt to the l:lvaluatiou Cotl1nlittcc lirr

evaluatiou, without opening, by the same clate of closing the Quotation.

'lhe Procuring Iiptity may extend the deadline fbr submission of Qr,rotatiorrs on.iustifiably acceptablc grouncls clttl-r'

rccorclccl sLrb1cct to thrcshold o1'ten (10) days pursuant to Il.r-rlc 71. ('l) ol thc l)r-rblic I'rocurcnlcnl l{111c5. 2()()'S.

All euotations must be valid for a period o1'at least 60 (Sixty) da1,s 1,',,,',., thc closing datc ol'thc Qrtotittirrrt.

No publio opening of Quotations received by the closing datc shall bc hcld

Qu6tationer's ratcs or prices shall be inclusive o1'profit and ovct'hcad anci, all kinds ol'taxcs. clutics, I'ccs. lcr ics.

and other charges to be paid under the Applicable Law, if the Contract is awardecl.

Itafcs sliall be qgote<J zrnd, subsecluent paynlents under this Ctlnttact shall bc rnadc in'l':rl<a cut'r'cuc1'. 'l ltc l-'r'icc

ofl'ered by the QLrotationer, if accepted shall remain Irxed firr thc cluratiotl o1'thc (]otrtract.

euotationer shall have legal capacity to enter into Contract. Quolationer, in support ol'its clualilication shall lrc

reclLrirecl to submit certifled photocopies of latest documents rclatecl to valid 'l'radc Liccnse, 'l'ax Irlcnlificalion

Numbcr ('l'IN), VA'l' Regisiration Number an<J 13 Digit llIN Ccrtificate u,ithout which thc Quotatiorr ntal bc

considered non-responsive.

Qr.rotzrtions shall be evaluated based on irrlormatiott ancl

lrvallrzrtion Conlr ittee and, at least 'fhree (03) responsivc

c\/alLratcci l'espoltsive Quotations fbr award of the Contract.

docr.ullcnts subt'r^tittccl with thc Quotatiolls. l;r'thc
Qurcltatirltts \\'ill bc I'cclLtirccl to dctct'trtittc Llrc loti'csI

C'ctnstnnablc itettts lt I (*) 2

I)irtc- I4.l I ..l0:ll

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

ll.

12.

13.

14,

q



I ()

11 .

L casc.1'tinornalies bctr.vecn unit rates or prices and thc total amount quoted, the unit rates ot'prices shall prevail.

Ir.r cirsc ol'discrepurncy bctwecn rvorcls ancl iigurcs thc fbrmcr lvill govern. Quotationer shall remain bound to accept

tlrc arithmctic corrcctions nradc by thc I'.valr-ratir.ln Cornurittee '

.l.hc sLrppll,oj.Goods shall be complctccl vvithin 30 ('l'hirty) days {i'om the date of issuing the Purcharse order.

'l'lrc l)r"rrchasc Order that constitutes thc Contract binding upon the Supplier and the Procuring Entity shall be

issLrcd within 30 ('l'hirty) days ol-rcccil.rt o{'approval l}om the Approving Authority.

lii. 'l'hc Irrocur.ing Iintitl, 1{Js,g1\,cs thc |i.eht to rcjcct allthc Quotations or annul the procu|ement proceeclings'

(i\'l tI. .,\ mi rul I slarrl)
srr pu-in(cn(ling Irnginccr' (l)lant In-(lh,lrgc)
( I irzil) u I' 52 '\'l \\' l)o\! ct' I)laIlt, I(atltla, (i azipur.
l', rtt it il : s lll i l't \'.ilIll in(cDgmilil.coln

I)istribution:

L \lanaging Director. RPCL" I)hal<zt.
'). Lrccutirrc Dircctor' (lrrrginecring). [{l)C'1.. [)hal<a.

l. I rccLrtiyc Dilcctot'(pitrapcc). If l)('1 . I)halta.

i ('lricl Lrrgirlccr'(O ct l\4)- If l)(ll,- I)lr,tlirt.

.i Iil'('1, \\i cbsitc ct Noticc I]()ttl'tl.
(r Oltlcc l:ilc.

d_ Consutnablc itctns I{FQ



Quotation Submission l-,ettcr
lUse Letter-head I'}adl

't'opdcr Incpriry No: P[JIr-02(LG/(}PP- SzMW/RliQ) 2 022-23,

'l'0:

I)atc- l4 l I .?.02?-

(Md. Amirul Islam)
Supcrintencli rrg lingineer (Plant In-Charge)

RPCL- Gazipur 52 MW Power Plant, Itudda, Gazipur.

Emai l: smirty.am in@grnail.com

l/We. the un<icrsigped, offer to supply in conformity with thc'l'crrns ancl Conditions for clclivc|y ol'ilrc
(ioocls natnccl Consumable Items (l)lectrical) at Oazipur52MW l)ou'e r Plant'

'l'hc total Pricc of mylour Quotation is tlD'l' t .

My/Our euotation shall remain valid forthe period statcd in thc I{lrQ l)ocurncnt and it shall rcmain binclirrs

upon us and, rnay bc accepted at any time prior to thc cxpiration ol'its validity pcriod.

I/Wc declare that I/we have the legal capacity to cntcr into a conlraot with yotr, and havc not bcctr clccllrrc<l

ineligible by thc Government of Ilangladesh on chargcs of cngaging in corrupt, liaudulcnt, colltrsivc <lr'

.u.."=ir. practices. Ii'ufthennore,llweimlare awarc of I'ara 21(b) ol'thc'l'crrns anci Conclilitlns atlcl Plctlgc

not to indulge in such practices in competing for or completion ol'dclivcry ol'Goods.

i/Wc amlare not subrnitting more than onc Quotation in this Illr(] pr'occss in rrty/our own llzlll'lc (rt' ollrt:t'

name or irr diflfercnt nalres. I/Wc understand that thc Purchasc Ortlcr issr-rcd by you shall constitLrlc tjrc

Contracl ancl will bc binding upon Ine/us.

I/We havc cxamined and have no rescrvations to thc Itl;Q I)oculncnt issucd by yor.l oll

I/We ulderstand that you reserve the right to rcjcot all thc Quotations or annul thc procurclrcllt pr<lcccclings

without incurring any liability to tne/us.

Sigrraturc ol' QLlotatiollcl' with Scitl

I)atc:

C'0usLttttablc itertis Ii Ir(J



'I t'lrilcr" Ir"rcluiry No: I'tlR -02(LG/(i I) l'} -SZMW/l{lrQ) 2 022-23,

Price Schcdule for su

Datc- 14,11 .2022

Sn

Ntl.

1*
--t

2-3

I tcrn
no

-" t-
LI

I

")/-
a
J
tl

I) V(' tApc

l,l;l) light

Llrt) lig,ht

[.[:l) liglit

n
J

4---;*
)
6

7_

tt

it

Destinati
on lor

f)elivcry
of Goods

AmountIInit Price

I)escription of ltcms

-l"ube light starter

Oazipu r
52 N{\V
Prlrvcr
PItrrtt,

Katld a,

G azip lr r'

Celling lran

I:arr Capacitrtr'

Iran [)irnntcr' (MK't'ype)

LI:D.l'ubc [.ight

I) III tztpc

Contact cleancr' (OI{(' )

M K socl<ct l"ror

M I( Socl<ct

Iletncl Glovcs (Otltttlrl I)ott. )

Clablc'l'ie

Cablc'l'ic

Cable 'l'ic

[]caring ( 6205 27.)

[]earing (63 06 7.7,)

[]caring (6307 C3)

Ilcaring (6307 '/'1,)

Ilcaring (6308'/,7,)

Ilcari Irg ( (r3 09 (13 
)

IJearing (63 09 '/.1,)

[]caring (6208 '/-7,)

Ilcar irig ti,jtj'r 7 / )

tlcaring (620 8 7,7,1C3)

[]earing ( 6206'/,7,1C3)

I I l r-rm i ,',lit..t sc l e ctor s\\/ i tc h

Motot' Cctntt'ttl (lK'l'. Ilt'cal<ct'

Motor Control CI('f . []r'cakcr'

Prcssr-rrc contt'ol srn,itch

Irloat lcss lc'r,cl srvitch

(lablc [.utgs

Cablc [.ugs

(lablc Lt-tgs

(lable Lugs

q
Consutnablc itetrls I{lrQ

v

of Go ds

lrlll

-iti l-- i tt
le [lDii I 

-r0

2512s
- 26- r-26

8:5*6

(lablc'l'it:



40 40 Cable [,ugs Pcs 100

/+l 4t Cable Lugs Pcs 200

42 42 MC]I], DI' Pcs ?,

lL'3 43 MC[}, DI) Pcs _2
tl4 44 MC]I], SP Pcs

,)
/-

/15 45 MCI], SP Pcs 2

/+6 46 MCB, DP Pcs 2

47 47 MCI], DI) Pcs 2

48 48 Magnetic Clontractor Pcs 2

49 49 Magnetic Contractor Pos 1

50 50 Magnetic Clontractor Pcs I

5l 51 Pedestal Fan Pcs )

52 52
Overhead crane remote contrcll (8

Wa1,). With l:mcrgency & ON/OI]l;
sr,r,itch

Pcs
,)
t2

s3 s3
Overhead cretne l'emote control (6

Wa)'), With Flmergenclz & ON/OFF
switch

Pcs 2

54 54
'l'urning gear remote ctltltrol (2 Way),

With lrntet'geno, & ON/OIrlr stl'ilclt
[)cs

55 55 Ilall ltin I Iallnter [)cs

56 56 Irnrpire tr.rbe [)cs l0

57 s7 [rrrrpire tr"rbe [)cs r0

sn 5B Empire tube Pcs l0

59 s9 Clhain coppa Pcs I

60 60 DC battery Charger Pcs I

61 6T Silica gel ('l'ransfbrmer) I(g 20

62. 62 I ,adder Pcs I

63 (l'3 AC llefi'igerernt Cylindcr
,)

64 64 I Iigh tetnperature grgg!_e I(g i0

65 65 Cable Coil I

66 66 Multiplug Pcs 2

'l'otal Price lbr SupplY of Gtlods
irrcluding (VA'[' & J'axes) I]DT'

In
figure

ii,ii GI'i': I{t'cL-(; azi
I(adda, Gazipu r

In
w0rds

W l'olvcl' l'lir
(ioods to be supplietl ttl:

pur 52 M

'['otal Amount in I]DT (in word)

I)elivery of lered (days):

Warranty Provided

Signature of Quotationer with Seal

ol'Quotittioncr:

Datc:

Consutttabic itcttrs I( I'(J

'r).

;il, 
--



Notc:
1. (-lol. 6, 7 & tl to bc fillcd irr lry thc Quotationcr.

2 Ilatcs or l)riccs shall inclLrclc profit and ovcrhcad and, all kinds oftaxes, duties, fces, levies, and

othcr chargcs carlicr paid or to bc paid undcr thc Applicable Law, if the Contract is awarded;

inclu4ipg transporlation, insurancc ctc. whatsoever up to the point of delivery of Goods in all

rcspocts to thc satislaction cll'thc l)rocuring l)ntity.

Consuntablc itetns RIrQ



SI

no
Item

no
l)escription of

Items
f'ull Technical SPecification

__ _-- _a-! $-sJitt, d a r-,lS
4

Pliiiffi S i o;er6iW, Si,,gtc 22 o-

24OV AC. Made irr I Iollatlcl ot'

- - lllrYlllell
SQ celling lan. Sizc: 5(r"/1'100 llllll'

70W, 3 blaclcs. 3 10-3 l5 t'ptll ot'

gY:9'in|lnreladlsh
Sll Capncitor, 3.5 ptF, 350VAC- Mac

in'l'hai lancl lic1ur ivalcnt.

I )2 3

I 1
'l'r"rbe light starter

2 2 Celling Farr

a
J

a
J Ireur Capacitor

4 4
Irarn Dimnter (MI(

T'YPe)

Lotus lan regulator. MK t)'pc' Ilrand

Iilegrzrnd/Watton/Sr-rper statt'. M aclc ir

Bangladesh or ['rc1ur ivalctlt'

A--.ED t;b.-l isfIi i..t-lll tr' - j'x
Volt. 50t Iz., MatlulitctLll'cl': Sullcr sta

-r;iri-i. 
i i.il::I, ilI,?,1'*ll, r. s c a pc

25Ol .l{cl'no: 11398 Mll'cl.

l0mX25mnl. Maclc in (lhina ol'

N,r 
."r,, r'*[#]##)t iito. i; V c ;

clectrical insr'rlation tape, 25rnnr X

_ 20m,!!gf1g il C-]lnit.. 
-91 .I:grlir arlt:ttt,

Manufacturer': Sr-lpct' statr'. [,[1]) clcl ux

9 W daylight, Patch t1'pc- l'.-27 (220

240V. 50 l-lz.), Made irr Barrglelclcsh c

It.t,!Y ?19!-t,

Manr,rl-acturer: Sr-rper star. l-EI) ciclur

15 W daylight. Patch tYPe, I:.-27 (22(

:!oY n9.11! lv:_.I il B 
Tel 

adcs r r

Manulzrctr-rret': Supcr stat'. l,lrl) clclr"rr

5 W claylight, Patch typc. l"-21 1220

-?!y,i-9 l'1.): 
Mu-']' in rlalgladcsh

Co-Contact clcancr. Cllcancr' lilr'

electrttu ic equ iPmcnt. M adc irr

Ilelgiurr

MK e*t,G PVC ffif t',iii. singi*-

legth:87mm. Dinrcnsion 8l x [l7l]lll']

Irixing center: (;0.3nrnt. SS(l or'

Warltorr. l) angl aclcs l'r

[,ott-rs al l-l'()Llltcl ctxn["rinccl socl"ct'

moclel-C-3 0.230V,r\(1. l-lA. 501 Iz,

Manufhcturer: SuPer stat' ot'

-L.rstvele!1,f4qds 

il ll uelild q.' !l'

5 threacJ. [)otted, china or Irquivalc

Brr,r,J, 
tL..[,,ti;i,-s;., i tio' 3 iii',i

colour: Ulack. Manulcctut'ecl b1' I(itt1'

indr.rstrics ltcl. Uarrglaclcsh ot'

!-,c1y irlqle r1t.

5 5 LIID J'ube l-ight

6 6 PI B tape

7 7 PVC tape

8 tt I-liD light

9 9 LED light

10 10 [.ED light

11 ll Contact cleaner
(cRc)

12 12 MI( sockct box

13 l3 MI( Socl<et

r4 14
Hand Gloves (Cotton

Dott.)

15 1s Cable'l'ie

'I'echnical Specification O| the Goods I{s:quired

Country of
Origin

J

Manuf actu t'
a ltd lVlotlel

6

clc

d:

in

I0

ar

t:

lxc
0-

ol'

txc
z0-

h.

.lxc

0-
h.

)

7.,

nt.

ttrt

-$_ G Consutnablc itettrs It I;Q I



lJrarrd: 'l'echntart, Size: 25Ox 5 mm,

coiourr': I]lacl<. Manul'ectr"rred by t(itty
irrcJurstrics ltcl. tlangladesl-r ol'

Ilctu ivalent.

Clablc'l'ic

Cablc'l'ic

IlrattrcJ: 'l'cchtnzu't. Sizc: 300x 5 ntm,
(lolour: []letck. Manul'ectr"rrecl by I(itty

i r-rd u strie s ltd. B angladesh or
Equivalent.

Ilrand: 'fechmart, Size: 500x6 mm,

C-'olour: Illetck, Manulcctured by t(itty
inclr.rstrics ltcl. Bangladesh or

I:quivaletrt.

SK Ir. IiAG or lrcluirralcrrt (Original)
Maclc in I:LlroPc'

Cable'fic

Ilcaring (6205 7 7.)

SKIr. IrAG or Irquivalent (Original)
Macle in I,rr"rl'oPe

[] caring ( (r3 06 7,2)

SKIt, I]AG ttr trcluivalctrt (Original)
N4aclc in IrrurroPc

SKIr. IrAG or trquirralent (Original)
Maclc in Fjurope

l]caring, ( 6307 C3 )

l]earing (6307 7,7.)

[]earing (6308 7.7,)

[] e arirrg ((r3 09 C3 )

I] caring ( (r3 09 7.7,)

SKIr. IrAG or I;cluivatletrt (Original)
\laclc in I;Lll'opc

SKF, FAG or Equivalent (Original)
Made in EuroPe

SKIt, ItA(i or I;quivetlcnt (Original)
Madc irr IrLll'opc

SKIr" IrAG or Ircltrivalcnt (Original)
Macle irr Irul'oPc

SKIr, ItAG or Lrquivalent (Original)
Macle in lrurrope

SKI". I]AG or trquivttlent (Original)
Macle irr Irr-rrope

SKIr, [tAG or liquivalcnt (Original)
Made in [luroPe

19

20

21

r9

20

2l

11
LL

a1
/_)

'1 .)
./ _)

24

25

26

27

'24

25

2(t Ilcaring ( 6208 7.'/.)

27 lJcaring ( 6209 7,7,)

28

29

30

28
[]caring (620ti

7,7,1C3)

Ilearing ((r206

7,7.1C.3)

I I lr-rm inated sc lcctot'
srv itch

Motor Ctxrtrtll Cl('l'.
IJrcakcr'

I I I urmirrated sclectot' s\vitch, Colour:
\\iliitc"'['aiu,an/China or' ficluivalent.

l\ulotttt' (-lotrtt'ttl CI('l'. [J rcal<cr'. Moclel :

(,V2MIr32. I)ou,et': 1 5KW. Cut'rent

Ilarr ge:24-32A, Short ckt. Cr"rt'rent:

,l l(rA. Schncicler tilcctric. Macle in

29

Ll"rrope.

Consurnable items IttrQ

r6

t7

Iti

30

jl

l6

t7

'i,
ii

t:s
I



Motor Control CK'l'.
Ilreaker

Pressure control
switch

I'rloat less level
switch

Cable Lugs

Cable I-ugs

Cable I-ugs

Cable [,ugs

Cable Lugs

32

33

43

44

46

47

32

37

38

43

aaJJ

Motor Control CI('f. lJreaker'. (GY2'
I>21 I 17 -23A ). Schneider lrlectric'

Macle in Hr-rroPc.

l;r.*i,,:. Conti:..ii i*itit', ( r - r 0kg/cttr2)-

125Y 8.5A1250V 4.5A. PCC I']acilrc

Control. I(orezt

Ilrand: IIANYOTJNG NtJX- VlocJcl:

IrS-3, Macle irr Irlcltltrcsia

Molclcc'l cztse Circuit brcakcl' (M('(lll )-

30,63u\. ('l'mar 'l'l (l I (r0 ).

AII Ui Schneidcr. Vladc in l;Lll'opc.

Cable I-ugs (400 rnr. O typc)- VIaclc irr

I(orea or l,rquivalent.

Cable l.ugs (95 rrn. O typc)' Maclc irr

I(orea or ['.ciur ival ent.

Cable Lugs ((r rnr. O ty'pc). VIaclc

I rrdia clt' [rqr"r i vat I ctrt.

Cable l,ugs (4 rm. O t,vpc)- VIaclc

I rrdia or [rc1r-r i rratl crtt.

Cable Lugs ( I rtl. I- typc). Mitclc

I ndier or Iiqr"r i rzalctrt.

Cable l,utgs (0.5 t'm. I-'l'1'1lc)-VIrtclc irr

I rrciia 0l' [rc1uirralctlt .

MCB, Dourblc Pole- 20r\.
AIIB/Schneider, Made in l;ul'opc ol'

[:,c1uivzrlent.

Cable Lugs

MCI], DP

MCB, DP

MCT], SP

MCB, SI'

MC[]. I)I)

MCB, DI'

MC[], Double Pole.
AIlll/Schneider, Macle i rl

ltclr-rivalctlt.

Mclll. Singlc Polc.
AII f]/Schrrci det', Mzrcle i rr

Irclr"rivzrlcnt.

10,t\.
['.uro1tc or

20 r\.
I r r-rt'o1'lc tt t'14

45

MCII. Single Pole-
ABB/Schneider. Maclc in

[rclurivalerrt.

46

47

MCII. I)ourblc Polc-'[,'\-
u\[]t]/Schnciclcr. Macle i rr I :Lrl'opc

Ircprivalcrrt.

MCll. l)oublc llolc-
AII []/S chnei cler, Vlaclc i n

liqu ivalent.

l0r\.
Irt-tt'o1tc tlt'

2A.
llurope or

Magnetic contractor, Model :

Ith-3 2A,3 80-400V. IJt'ancl:

Marde in china

NCl-18,
Chnt.Vlagnetic Contractor

Consuttiablc ite nrs I( l;Q I 0

I

34 34

35 3s MCCB

36 36

37

38

39 39

,40 /+0

41 4l

42 42

45

48 48



55

s6

57

stt

5L)

5tt

54

55

56

57

60

62

Nzlagnetic contt'actor, Moclel: NC 1 -3-

25-lO-230, Power:1 lkw, Rated

curt'cnt : 25 A. Ith-40A, 3 80-400V,
IJrarrd: Chrrt. Made in china

M agn ct i c Ctt n tretcttlr

M agncti c ( lttntt'actot'

I)cdcstitl Irart

Ovcrhcetcl ct'tltlc

t'cnrtttc ctlntrtll ( [i

Way). With
[;rncr:gct-tcl' &

ON/OFI" srvitch

Ovcrhcacl ct'anc

rcmcttc contrttl (6

Wa)'), With
lrrncrgcttclr ft

ON/OIrli su,itclt
'l'r-rrt"ti ng gear t'cntcltc

cotrtrol (2 Way).
With I'rmcrgenclz ft

ON/OFIr stt,itch

Magnetic cttt-ttt'actor, Moclcl: NC 1 -3-

32-10-230. I)ower: I I kw, Rated

cr-rrt'ct'tt: 32A. Ith-50A. 3 ti0-400v,
ll rand: Chrrt. Maclc in ch ina

I)cclcstal [ran. MocJcl-l'}F-600, Size

2iI" . 220V. 150W, 0.60A. R.PM- 1350,

IJ rarrcl : G Ir(1. mttcle : Paki stan

('Ol] (;zlll push br"rtton s\vitch . Mtldel:

4 l- 15351. AC 250V. 54, [{etin prool,

A(l 500V .2A. l3- 100, 4N29. Ilt'and:
'l'iair-ryi/l')aor-nain clr [rcluivalent. Chaina

COU 63 push button su'itch. Model:
,l l- 1535 l. AC 250V, 5A. I{ain proof.

A(. 500V, 2A, l3-100.4N30. tlrand:
'l-iany'i/[]aornain or lrcluirralent. Chaina

COt] 6 1 push br-rtton su'itch. Model:

41-15:i5 l. AC 250V. 5A, Rttin prool'-

AC 500V. 2A. 13- 100. 'lN3 l- Ilrand:
'l'ianyii[]at-rt-t'tai tl tlt' Irquir alcnt. Chaina

Ball Pin Hammer, ll2, Pound,

Manufacturer: China/lndia or
Equivalent.

Manul'acturer: VET, Tube no: 2, Made

in India or Equivalent.

Ilall pin Ilanrmct'

Irnrpirc tu[-rc

Irrrpirc tubc
Manuf'acturer: VET, Tube no: 4, Made

in India or Equivalent.

I\zlanulitctr-u'ct': Vlr'l'.'l'ubc no: 6" I\4ade

irl Inciia tlr Ircluit'zrlcrrt.

0.5 ton. liliing hcight 3 rnctcr'. Brancl:

Vital, Origin: .laPan

Ilattcry chargcr'. 20A' lt-tpttt voltage:

22OV AC, OutPut voltage:
12Y l24vl36V/48VDC, 50H2, Made

irr Ilanglaclcsh or Eclr-rivalent.

Origin: Malaysia lCl'tina, Silica gel,
'l'cch. Spccillcation: Grade-05. or'

Irclu irralcnt'

l,ouisvillc Luclclet' I]S I4081 ID 8 11

lribcrglatss Step l.adclct'. 8-Feet. Rrand:

l,olrisville [-adc1er or fquivalent.
Color: Orange

Mirterietl : Ir i berglass

Itern Weight: 25 Por-rnds

Itcrr Dimensiclns LxWx[-l: 97 x7 x
I'2> ) tn0lles

Itcfl'igcrallt, Iioran c l\-22, Arkema
(Changshu) I"luorochcmical co.

Itd. Jiangsu, Chaina.

Irnrpirc tu[-rc

(lhain copptl

DC battcry Charger

Silica gcl
('l'r'an s Iclrrrtcr')

AC ltcli'igcrarrt

Consutnable items I{FQ 1 1

49

50

.-_,.......--

51

52

53

54

51

52



IIigh temperature

Cable

Multiplug

Flexible cable, PVC insulatcd

rnulti core, 2x2.5 rm, [Jrancl, []R[],
BtlS or equivalcnt. l]anglaclcsh or

:q r-rivalcnt.

tfi*;nrat 4T;t r ,*,rfipi,,$ ii(iv,
501I z, l\rand: Irncrgypuc, Matty ol'

equivalcnt. Maclc in Ilanglaclcsh clr

I Iigh tcmpcraturc grcusc.

Mobil
ll rartcl:

in conrpIiancc with thc 'l'0chtrical
I/Wc dcclarc
Spccif'ications

to supply Goods of-ftrcd b), lrc/tts lirllr
ancl Standards rnctrtioncd hcrcinabtlvc

Signature of Quotationer with Seal

[)atc: 12022

Namo o [' Qr"rotztti clner:

Note:

1. Column 5 & 6 to bc filled by the Quotationer'

2. Specifications are to be filled in by thc Procuring lri,ntity. A sct of prccisc antl clcar

specilications is 1 pre-requisite fbr Quotations to rcspond rcalistically and competitivcly ttr

thc rcquirements of the Procuring Ilntity. In thc contcxt of compctitive Quotations, lltc

specifications shall be prepared to pcrmit thc widest possiblc competition and, itt thc satnc

ti-., p."."nt a clcar siatement of the rcquired standards of matcrials, and pcrlbrmaltcc ol'

the Goods to be procured. The specifications should rcquirc that all items, mzrtcrials itttd

accessories to bc included or incorporated in the Goods be ncw, unuscd and of mtlst rcccnl <tr

current models, and that they include or incorporate all rcccnt improvcmcnts in dcsign ancl

matcrials.

3. I'echnical Specilications of the Goods shall bc in complialtcc with thc rcquircmcnts ttl'(hr:

procuring Dnfity specitied in this documcnt. Quotationcr is requircd to mcntion nraltc /

modcl (asapplicable) of the Goods offercd and must attach thc appropriatc original Prinlr:tl

(if not available copied) literature / brochures for thc listcd itcms.

4R
Cottsutuablc iLcttts It I;() l2

ur ival ctl t.



fenter herc thc namc and acldrcss of the Procuring Entity]

PURCHAST] ORDI|IT FOR THE STJI'PLY OF GOODS
I i nsqrt nape 91' tle suppliqs-iLbu-efl

l) rn'c h t sc O rtler No. Date:

I{ ITQ

l)clivcry l)ate:

I)elivcry: As per 'I'erms and Conditions

I'lri-' I)Lrlchascr has acccptcd your Quotation clatcci 1.................,....1 lor thc supply of (ioocls as listcd bclow
ilrirl rcLllicsts that you supply thc (ioocls rvithin thc clclivcry datc stated above, in the clttantitics and units irr

r'rlnlolrrrity rvith thc'l'cchnical Spccificatious uuclcr thc 'l'crns artcl Corrditions as anncxcd.

Attachcd Ccr1illod photocopy ol'approvcd Priced Schedule for Goocls

Attachccl Ccrlificd photocopy of'applovcd 'l'cchnioal Spccification of the Goods lLcquircd
Attachcd Ccrtificd photooopy of 1'ems and Conditions

i"or t lre: I)tr t'chttsc,r:

li igliatul'c ol'thc I)r'ocuring lrntity with narlrL' and I)csignilt!on

:\ ( t l ch rnc'nts:As statcd abovc

Date:

Order Value: IIDT

ORDEIT ITEMS

Consunrable items RFQ 1 3

7

'l'o 
:

l)atc



2.

1
J.

Terms and Conditions
for

Supplv of Goods and llaYmcnt

'l-et.ms arrcl Oopditions contained herein shall be binding ttport botlt thc l)rocuring llntity ancl thc Srrlrplicr iirr'

the purpose ol'administration and mallagemetlt clf this Clontt'act.

Implementation and interpretation of these'l'erms and Conditions shall, in genelal, be under tlrc purvicu' ol'thc

Public Procurement Act, 2006 and the Public Procuremcnt I{ulcs' 2008.

The Supplier shall have to complete the <Jelivcry in all rcspccts \\,itlii11 3O(thirty) days ol'issLring tllc I'tttclrrtsr-'

Order in conlbrmity with the'l-erms ancl Conditions.

4. 1'he Supplier. shall be entitlcd to an extcnsion o1'thc l)clir,cr'l schcdulc if-the Procuring ljntity clclal's irr

receivi6g the Goods and related services ol il'I:orcc VltticLu'c situation occurs or 1or any othcr rcasotts

acceptable to the Procuring Ilntitl on .iustiliablc grouucls dull rccorcle d.

All delivery under the Contract shall at all tinres be opcn to cxatrrination. inspection, measurcmcnts. tcst ittr.

commissioning, and supervision ol'thc l)roculing I'.ntitr or his/hcr ttr"tthorizccl reprcsentzitive.

'l'he I)rocuring flntity shall oheck ancl vcril), thc ciclir,cry ttlaile br thc Strpltlicl in conlirln-ri1r tt illr tlr,'

'l'echnical Specifications and notify the Supplicr,,1'n111; l)gI'cq1s I(rtrncl.

If thc Coods are lbgnd to be def'ective or cltherwise not in accorclauce u,ith thc specilications. thc l'trteLttitr.'

Dntity may re.ject the supplies by giving dge notice to thc Supplicr. rvilh rcasons.

'l'he Supplier shall be entirely responsible for payment of all taxcs. dutics. Iccs. and such other lcvics r-ttrclct t]ttr

Applicable Latv.

Notwithstzrnding any other practice, the payment shall be basecl ou thc actr,ral clclivcr'1'ol'goocis tln tlrc hasi: trl'

the cluantity o1'each item o1'Coods in accoldance with the l)r'icecl Schccjulc and Spccil'icatitlns. 100'% ol tirc
contraot pricc of the Goods shall be paid a11er successlul sr-r1tplr" o1'thc Coods, material rcccivitrg Icpt'rt.

qlrality certillcate issued by the Gazipur 52 MW Power Plant.

'l'hc Supplier's rates or prices shall be inclusive ol' pro lLt ancl ov'ct'hcacl allcl. al l

levies, and other chzrrges to be paid uncler the z\pplicable [,all.

'l'hc 'l'otal Contract Price is BI)'l':

(in
word:.

........)
'l'hc r-nininum Warranty Periocl o1'the Supplies shall be 0(r (Six) nronths starting fiom the clatc ol cot.ttl'rit:tiorr ol'

delivcry in the lbrm of submission by the Supplicr ancl trcccptarrcc by the Procuring lJntitl', ol'thc l)clivclr
Chalan.

l'he Supplier shall remain liable to tulfll the obligations
Rules,2008.

pLu'sLlalrt to l{r"rlc 40 (5) o1'the I'ublic I)t'oct-tl'cllrclrl

14. The Supplier shall keep the Procurement Ilntity harmless and inclcmnily {i'om any claim, loss ol'1.rt'opcrtl or

lil'c to hiinselfTherself, his/her workmen or sta11, any stafl-o1'thc l)rocurement Entity or any third part\'\\hilc

delivering the Goods.

Any claim arising out cl1' clelivery of Goods shall be scttlccl

rcsponsibility.

try thc Supplier at hisihcr'o\\/ll co:i1 arl(l

Damagc to the Goods during the Walranty Periocl shall bc rcrucrclicd. by thc Suppliet' zrt the Suplllier''s t'rrrr

cost, i1'the damage arises fiom the sLrpply and inst:rllation by thc Supplier'

5.

(i,

t.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

r3.

15.

16.

kincls o1' tilxcs. cltttics. Ii:es.

Consutuablc itctls Ii l"(l I 4



r.o rlotlillcation to Scopc ol'Sr-rpplv and no Variations to the quantities ordered shall be permissible under any

r: i rc rr nr sta rlc cs.

'l hc l)rucuring l..ntit1' contracting shall amcncl the Contract incorporating requirccl approved changes

sullser;uentll introduccrt to thc original'l'erms and Conditions in line with Rules' whcrc neccssary.

llrc I,r.,re Lrr,ing I;ntit1 ma1 . bl,rvrittcn Notice sent to the Supplier. terminate the Contract in whole or in part at

:lrir ri|rrc. i l' thcr SLrpplicr:

.r. Iails to delivcr Goocls as pcr l)elivery Schedule and Specifications.

b. in thc .iu<lgcment ol' the l,rocuring Entity, has engaged in any corrupt, fraudulent, collusive or

cocroive practiccs in compcting lor or in clelivcry of goods'

c. lnils to perlbrm any othcr obligation(s) under the (lontract'

'l 6c pr.ocur.ipg liptity and thc Supplicr.shall usc their bcst cl'lorts 1o settle amicably all possiblc clisputes alising

or-rL o1'ol in conncction u,ith this ('otrtt'act or its intcrplctatioll.

'l'hc SLtltplicr shall be sub.icct t<1. ancl arvare o1'provision on cort'uption, fraudulence, collusion and cocl'cion ill

Sccticur (;4 of thc [)ublic l)r'ocr"rrcrncnt Act,2006 and ltulc 127 ol'the Public Procurement Rules,2008.

)l'rhc sgpplicr. lails to supply thc matcrials r.vithin delivcr'y' period 30 (Thirty) days then licluidated damage

shall bc inrposcci 0.1% pcr ciay but not morc than l0% o1-thc pr.trchase order value of the undelivc|od item.

'l'ax u,ill bc dcductcd ilt sourcc as pcr C}OI) Il.Lrlc. SLrpplicr is rcsponsible for paying the VA'l'the Mushak

(thallan-(r.3 shall bc ploviclecl at thc time o1'clclivcrl . \\'ithout \'lLrshok 6.3, no payment will be cxecutcd.

tior thc Purchilscr:

r i\,1 cl . ,,\ trt i t'u I I s lanr )
liirpcrirttcncling Irnginccr (['larrt Irr-Chargc)
it I)(ll ,-- (i ar,iltur 52 MW Powcr I'}lAnt, Kadda,

\ i't\'/.1 ll Lll".

lilr;- -

Iti

l() .

-'t t .

22.

2.1 .

r'! "l/-).

-DN\

Consumable iterns RIrQ 1 5

Y
11I t,


